ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26 (Dr. Devraj Singh Public School, Bheski, Handia, Prayagraj)
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New Session (2024-25) tor Classes X & XII Begins - 4th March 2024
New Session (2024-25) for Class XI Begins - 18th March 2024



ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE - 2026-26

Assessment Schedule - FOUNDATIONAL STAGE (NURSERY TO GRADE 2)

ASSESSMENT STARTS ENDS ASSESSMENTS/REMARKS
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-1 01.04.2025 13.09.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-2 03.10.2025 26.12.2025 TERM 1 ASSESSMENTS: 15.09.2025 TO 29.09.2025
- nha kil TERM 2 ASSESSMENT: 09.03.2026 TO 20.03.2026
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-3 29.12.2025 07.03.2026

PTM:

Assessment Schedule -PREAPRATORY STAGE ( lll to V)

ASSESSMENT STARTS ENDS ASSESSMENTS/REMARKS
PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phasel) 10.05.2025 to 17.05.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-1 01.04.2025 22.07.2025
PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phase2) 23.07.2025 to 30.07.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-2 31.07.2025 13.09.2025 TERM 1 ASSESSMENTS: 15.09.2025 TO 29.09.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-3 03.10.2025 12.12.2025 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 2: 13.12.2025 to 20.12.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-4. 22.12.2025 07.03.2026 ANNUAL EXAMINATION 09.03.2026 TO 20.03.2026

Assessment Schedule - MIDDILE (VI to VIII)

ASSESSMENT STARTS ENDS ASSESSMENTS/REMARKS
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-1 01.04.2025 22.07.2025 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phasel) 10.05.2025 to 17.05.2025
o o PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phase2) 23.07.2025 to 30.07.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-2 31.07.2025 13.09.2025 TERM 1 ASSESSMENTS: 15.09.2026 TO 29.09.2026
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-3 03.10.2025 12.12.2025 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 2: 13.12.2026 to 20.12.2026
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-4. 22.12.2025 07.03.2026 ANNUAL EXAMINATION 09.03.2026 TO 20.03.2026

Assessment Schedule - SECONDARY STAGE (IX & XI)

ASSESSMENT STARTS ENDS ASSESSMENTS/REMARKS
01.04.2025 (IX) PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phasel) 10.05.2025 to 17.05.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-1 14.04.2025(XI) 22.07.2025 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phase2) 23.07.2025 to 30.07.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-2 31.07.2025 13.09.2025 TERM 1 ASSESSMENTS: 15.09.2026 TO 29.09.2026
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-3 03.10.2025 12.12.2025 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 2: 13.12.2026 to 20.12.2026
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-4. 22.12.2025 07.03.2026 ANNUAL EXAMINATION 09.03.2026 TO 20.03.2026

Assessment Schedule - SECONDARY STAGE (X AND XII)

ASSESSMENT STARTS ENDS ASSESSMENTS/REMARKS
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-1 01.04.2025 22.07.2025 PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phasel) 10.05.2025 to 17.05.2025
PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-1 (Phase2) 23.07.2025 to 30.07.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-2 31.07.2025 13.09.2025 TERM 1 ASSESSMENTS: 15.09.2026 TO 29.09.2026
PRE- BOARD -1 13.11.2025 TO 24.11.2025
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT CYCLE-3 03.10.2025 31.12.2025 PRE- BOARD -2 10.01.2026 TO 17.01.2026
BOARD EXAMINATIONS AS PER CBSE GUIDELINES




LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2025-26

S.NO. DAY DATE HOLIDAY
1 Sunday 06.04.2025 Ram Navami
2 Thursday 10.04.2025 Mahavir Jayanti
3 Monday 14.04.2025 Ambedkar Jayanti
4 Friday 18.04.2025 Good Friday
5 Monday 12.05.2025 Buddha Purnima
6 Saturday 07.06.2025 Id-Ul-Zuha
7 Sunday 06.07.2025 Muharram
8 Saturday 09.08.2025 Raksha Bandhan
9 Friday 15.08.2025 Independence Day
10 Saturday 16.08.2025 Janmashtami
11 Friday 05.09.2025 Milad-Un-Nabi
12 Thursday 02.10.2025 Gandhi Jayanti & Dussehra
13 Monday 20.10.2025 Diwali
14 Wednesday 05.11.2025 Guru Nanak Jayanti
15 Thursday 25.12.2025 Christmas Day
16 Monday 26.01.2026 Republic Day
17 Monday 16.02.2026 Shivratri
o | s | im
19 Saturday 21.03.2026 Id-Ul-fitr
20 Thursday 26.03.2026 Ram Navami

Summer Break:

21st May 2025 to 30th June 2025

Autumn Break:

30th September to 1st October

Diwali Break:

20th October 2025(Monday) to 23rd October 2025
(Wednesday)

Winter Break:

As per DM orders




* Dates of summer and winter breaks are tentative and subject to change as per the
weather conditions/order from District Adminstration
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